RESOLUTION NO. 2024 -

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

RE: DISCONTINUATION OF CHARITABLE PAYROLL DEDUCTION PROGRAMS; PROVIDING A RESONABLE TIME TO IMPLEMENT; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, Sarasota County encourages each of its employees to take an active role in selecting which charitable organizations they may wish to contribute to.

WHEREAS, individual contributors may be able to take advantage of dollar-matching and other incentive programs that are not available through payroll deduction.

WHEREAS, personal charitable choices promote engagement and participation.

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that it is no longer in the interests of the County to maintain a charitable payroll deduction program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA, in a public meeting assembled that:

Section A. Sarasota County shall not offer a charitable payroll deduction program. Any such program in existence at the time this Resolution is adopted shall be discontinued within a time period reasonably sufficient to implement such change.

Section B. This Resolution shall supersede any prior action of the Board of County Commissioners related to charitable payroll deduction programs. To the extent that any previous Resolution or Ordinance is in conflict with the terms herein, this Resolution shall control.

Section C. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA, this	day of2024.
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA
	BY:
ATTEST:	Chan
KAREN E. RUSHING, Clerk of the Circuit Court and Ex-Officio Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners of Sarasota County, Florida	
By: Deputy Clerk	